	Commissioner of Patents & Trad	4-14-2000 _{Iton, D.C. 20231}
	FORM PTO-1618A II. A V A RECORD	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ŀ		01320708 Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached on given occument or copy thereof.
[1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
	x New	Davidson Plastics Corporation
l	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
	Document ID #	
	Correction of PTO Error MAR 1 0 2000	
	Reel # Frame #	
	Corrective Document	
	Reel # Frame #	
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Name: Bunzi Extrusion [D.P.], Inc.	Individual(s) Association
	Street Address: 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	City: Richmond	x Corporation-State Washington
	State: Viringia Zip: 23233	X Corporation-State Washington
	Individual(s) citizenship	Other:
	Association	
	General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No
	Limited Partnership	4. Nature of conveyance:
	x Corporation-State Virginia	x Assignment Merger
	Other	Security Agreement Change of Name
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:
	representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Execution Date: January 14, 2000
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
•	5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	(see attached Schedule A)	
	Additional Sheet	attached? Yes _x No
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 6
	concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN	x Enclosed
	400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
	Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to account 06-1358
	Attorney Docket No. G-11338	
	GUYEN 00000319 1630875	TUIC CDACE
FC:481 FC:482	125.00 OP	THIS SPACE
	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	alion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
•	original document.	H
	Marvin R. Stern	March 9, 2000
	Name of Person Signing Signa	
	i otal nun	nber of pages excluding cover sheet: 5

JPH&S 301-11/99

SCHEDULE A

U. S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
FLEXI-GUIDE	1,630,875	1/8/91
GRIPPER/GRABBER	1,783,447	7/20/93
KUFCO	1,950,949	1/23/96
KUFLINKS	1,950,967	1/23/96
MISSING LINK	1,867,014	12/13/94

U. S. PENDING TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
FINLINK	75/757,726	7/22/99

ŀ

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Davidson Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a place of business at 16400 Southcenter Parkway, Suite 502, Seattle, Washington 98188 ("Assignor"), is using and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bunzl Extrusion [D.P.], Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary or desirable to vest full right, title and interest in and to All Marks througout the world in Assignee or as may be necessary or desirable to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Davidson Plastics Corporation has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 14 day of Jan

DAVIDSON PLASTICS CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bunzl Extrusion [D.P.], Inc. accepts this Trademark

Assignment executed and delivered as of this 14 day of January, 2000

BUNZL EXTRUSION [D.P.], INC.

Commonweath
State of <u>Virginia</u>) City ss: County of <u>Richard</u>)
On this 14th day of January, 2000, before me personally came
Douglas T. Mergen thaterto me known, who being by me duly swom, did
depose and say that he she is the Chairman of the Board Davidson Plastics
Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and
signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.
Odria J. Talman My commission expires: 7-31-2000 Notary Public
Lo mmonwealth State of Virginia) City ss: Gounty of Richmond
On this 14th day of January, 2000, before me personally came
Nancy Lester to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he she is the <u>Vice President</u> of Bunzl Extrusion
[D.P.], Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and
signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.
Adria S. Talwan My commission expires: 7-31-2000 Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/10/2000